	27 - 1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
MB No. 0661-0011 (exp. 4794) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Palents s	inal documents as somethings	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	777326 2. Name and address of receiving part (less 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Simplex Nails, Inc.	Name:N-II-N Holdings, Fnc. Y-1 V II-N	
Dimpron Naire, Inc.	Internal Address: Suite 20	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 2255-A'Renaissance Drive	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Las Ve'gas State; NV ZIP: 89119	
Delaware Delaware	The second secon	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(lee) attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership	
✓ Assignment	Corporation-State Nevada	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	O Other	
Other	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Execution Date: 7/20/98	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes © No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
1,728,887		
,		
Additional numbers att	ached? C Yes CKNo	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name:Gerald L. Daugherty		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)	
	XD Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2255-A Renaissance Dr.	:	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Las Vegas NV NV 89119		
City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing jnform	nation is true ayid formect and any attached copy is a true copy o	
the original document. Kenneth Powell	Va III	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
_ ^ Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		
Washington		
7/1998 SSNITH 00000040 1728887		
C2481 40.00 UP		
	TRADEMARK	

REEL: 1758 FRAME: 0598

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

RECITALS:

1.	Simplex Nails, Inc. a <u>Delaware</u> business is located at <u>Swett Road</u>	corporation whose principal place of
	Americus, GA mark "WOODFAST," which is registered in the Office, under registration number 1,728,887, re	
2.	S-T-N Holdings, Inc. a Nevada corporation wh 2255-A Renaissance Drive, Suite 20, Last Vega marks and the registration thereof.	
is here	sideration of the foregoing, and for other good a by acknowledged, Simplex Nails, Inc. does here and interest in and to the marks described herein, to lized by such marks. and the above identified reg	by assign to S-T-N Holdings, Inc. all right, ogether with the goodwill of business
Dated 1998 a	this <u>2046</u> day of <u>July</u> , at Americus, Georgia.	SIMPLEX NAILS, INC. By: An Powell Name Title: V. P. Jales
State o	of Georgia)	
On the the per	of Georgia y of Gwinnett ss.: 20th day of July, 1998, beforeson who is authorized to sign this instrument on sworn, acknowledged that he signed this instrument	behalf of the identified corporation, who
Notan	Public Sisa S. Bagwell	
Tiotary	And the Children County, Georg My Commission Expires January 21, 20	ia 01

RECORDED: 07/23/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1758 FRAME: 0599